018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

11/1/2019 10:43:32 AM

General

$517,753.15
$1,985,807.58
$120,977.45
$36,526.14
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,661,064.32

$725,497.97
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$725,497.97

$0.00

$45,460.40
$1,890,105.95
$1,935,566.35
$2,661,064.32

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2019

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$806,581.34 $205,050.06
$19,253.90 $0.00
$204,394.98 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$38,419.75 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,068,649.97 $205,050.06
$538,288.97 $0.00
$26,596.18 $0.00
$112,705.84 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$677,590.99 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$44,818.80 $0.00
$346,240.18 $205,050.06
$391,058.98 $205,050.06
$1,068,649.97 $205,050.06

Pulled from Raw

Capital
Projects

$546,749.46
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$546,749.46

$26,915.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$26,915.00

$0.00

$0.00
$519,834.46
$519,834.46
$546,749.46

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$70,462.41
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,462.41

$9,448.87
$9,929.96
$0.00
$0.00
$19,378.83

$0.00

$287.21
$50,796.37
$51,083.58
$70,462.41

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,029,351.83

$7,603,872.50

$29,633,224.33

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7,603,872.50
$7,603,872.50

$22,029,351.83

$0.00
$0.00
$22,029,351.83
$29,633,224.33
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

11/1/2019 10:44:21 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2019

General

$12,995,106.82
$600.00
$3,715,748.45
$121,158.32
$16,832,613.59

$9,284,664.50
$3,055,900.78
$1,133,984.31
$1,262,842.54
$1,479,670.68

$0.00
$585,201.96
$16,802,264.77

$166,886.78
$14,055.12
$152,831.66

$183,180.48
$1,752,385.87
$1,935,566.35

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$36,168.18
$3,287,349.22
$402,848.14
$17,674.08
$3,744,039.62

$1,240,544.00
$616,018.83
$20,195.30
$1,243,590.06
$348,522.51

$0.00
$328,401.57
$3,797,272.27

$27,017.97
$24,543.68
$2,474.29

($50,758.36)
$441,817.34
$391,058.98

Debt Service

$155,594.74
$0.00
$277,656.45
$0.00
$433,251.19

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$431,419.76
$0.00
$431,419.76

$123,904.09
$0.00
$123,904.09

$125,735.52
$79,314.54
$205,050.06

Pulled from Raw

FIDUCIARY

$460,377.26
$0.00
$44,000.00
$0.00
$504,377.26

$0.00
$0.00
$261,918.36
$0.00
$0.00

$126,440.00
$0.00
$388,358.36

$0.00
$123,904.09
($123,904.09)

($7,885.19)
$527,719.65
$519,834.46

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$152,899.61
$0.00
$152,899.61

$36,929.01
$58,260.39
$0.00
$3,953.08
$0.00

$0.00
$40,293.33
$139,435.81

$0.00
$2,873.46
($2,873.46)

$10,590.34
$40,493.24
$51,083.58

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$13,647,247.00
$3,287,949.22
$4,593,152.65
$138,832.40
$21,667,181.27

$10,562,137.51
$3,730,180.00
$1,416,097.97
$2,510,385.68
$1,828,193.19
$0.00
$557,859.76
$953,896.86
$21,558,750.97

$317,808.84
$165,376.35
$152,432.49

$260,862.79
$2,841,730.64
$3,102,593.43
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018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources

STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-11I-A
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2019
GENERAL VARIANCE SPECIAL REVENUE VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
$12,959,569.63 $12,995,106.82 $35,537.19 $36,168.18 $36,168.18 $0.00
$12,233.00 $600.00 ($11,633.00) $3,976,043.98 $3,287,349.22 ($688,694.76)
$3,833,392.00 $3,715,748.45 ($117,643.55) $462,545.00 $402,848.14 ($59,696.86)
$87,368.00 $121,158.32 $33,790.32 $24,000.00 $17,674.08 ($6,325.92)

Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/1/2019 10:45:02 AM

$16,892,562.63

$9,740,174.00
$3,368,586.63
$1,403,339.00
$1,327,792.00
$1,450,685.87

$0.00
$577,455.00
$17,868,032.50

$258,728.53
$103,112.00
$155,616.53

($819,853.34)
$1,736,945.84
$917,092.50

$16,832,613.59

$9,284,664.50
$3,055,900.78
$1,133,984.31
$1,262,842.54
$1,479,670.68

$0.00
$585,201.96
$16,802,264.77

$166,886.78
$14,055.12
$152,831.66

$183,180.48
$1,752,385.87
$1,935,566.35

($59,949.04)

$455,509.50
$312,685.85
$269,354.69

$64,949.46
($28,984.81)

$0.00
($7,746.96)
$1,065,767.73

($91,841.75)
$89,056.88
($2,784.87)

$1,003,033.82
$15,440.03
$1,018,473.85

Pulled from Raw

$4,498,757.16

$1,414,629.45
$974,434.39
$27,953.20
$1,465,922.60
$436,038.98

$0.00
$450,980.46
$4,769,959.08

$115,520.00
$24,017.00
$91,503.00

($179,698.92)
$431,345.40
$251,646.48

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$3,744,039.62

$1,240,544.00
$616,018.83
$20,195.30
$1,243,590.06
$348,522.51

$0.00
$328,401.57
$3,797,272.27

$27,017.97
$24,543.68
$2,474.29

($50,758.36)
$441,817.34
$391,058.98

($754,717.54)

$174,085.45
$358,415.56
$7,757.90
$222,332.54
$87,516.47

$0.00
$122,578.89
$972,686.81

($88,502.03)
($526.68)
($89,028.71)

$128,940.56
$10,471.94
$139,412.50
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/1/2019 10:45:29 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2019

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$155,594.74 $155,594.74
$0.00 $0.00
$246,599.00 $277,656.45
$0.00 $0.00
$402,193.74 $433,251.19
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$431,419.76 $431,419.76
$0.00 $0.00
$431,419.76 $431,419.76
$0.00 $123,904.09
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $123,904.09
($29,226.02) $125,735.52
$79,314.54 $79,314.54
$50,088.52 $205,050.06

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$31,057.45
$0.00
$31,057.45

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$123,904.09
$0.00
$123,904.09

$154,961.54
$0.00
$154,961.54

Pulled from Raw

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$460,377.26
$0.00
$129,015.00
$0.00
$589,392.26

$0.00
$0.00
$250,955.00
$514,529.84
$0.00

$124,740.00
$0.00
$890,224.84

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($300,832.58)
$527,719.65
$226,887.07

Actual

$460,377.26
$0.00
$44,000.00
$0.00
$504,377.26

$0.00
$0.00
$261,918.36
$0.00
$0.00

$126,440.00
$0.00
$388,358.36

$0.00
$123,904.09
($123,904.09)

($7,885.19)
$527,719.65
$519,834.46

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($85,015.00)
$0.00
($85,015.00)

$0.00
$0.00
($10,963.36)
$514,529.84
$0.00

($1,700.00)
$0.00
$501,866.48

$0.00
($123,904.09)
($123,904.09)

$292,947.39
$0.00
$292,947.39
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2019

018 - Conecuh County Schools

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Description Budget Actual

Revenues

State Sources $0.00 $0.00

Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00

Local Sources $185,862.00 $152,899.61

Other Sources $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $185,862.00 $152,899.61
Expenditures

Instructional Services $44,915.00 $36,929.01

Instructional Support Services $87,948.00 $58,260.39

Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00

Auxiliary Services $14,520.00 $3,953.08

Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00

Total Outlay

Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00

Other Expenditures $37,752.00 $40,293.33
Total Expenditures: $185,135.00 $139,435.81
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources: $2,252.00 $0.00

Other Financing Uses: $863.00 $2,873.46
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $1,389.00 ($2,873.46)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $2,116.00 $10,590.34
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $40,493.24 $40,493.24
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30: $42,609.24 $51,083.58

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

11/1/2019 10:45:52 AM

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($32,962.39)
$0.00
($32,962.39)

$7,985.99
$29,687.61
$0.00
$10,566.92
$0.00

$0.00
($2,541.33)
$45,699.19

($2,252.00)
($2,010.46)
($4,262.46)

$8,474.34
$0.00
$8,474.34

Pulled from Raw

Budget

$13,611,709.81
$3,988,276.98
$4,857,413.00
$111,368.00
$22,568,767.79

$11,199,718.45
$4,430,969.02
$1,682,247.20
$3,322,764.44
$1,886,724.85

$556,159.76
$1,066,187.46
$24,144,771.18

$376,500.53
$127,992.00
$248,508.53

($1,327,494.86)
$2,815,818.67
$1,488,323.81

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$13,647,247.00
$3,287,949.22
$4,593,152.65
$138,832.40
$21,667,181.27

$10,562,137.51
$3,730,180.00
$1,416,097.97
$2,510,385.68
$1,828,193.19

$557,859.76
$953,896.86
$21,558,750.97

$317,808.84
$165,376.35
$152,432.49

$260,862.79
$2,841,730.64
$3,102,593.43

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$35,537.19
($700,327.76)
($264,260.35)
$27,464.40
($901,586.52)

$637,580.94
$700,789.02
$266,149.23
$812,378.76

$58,531.66

($1,700.00)
$112,290.60

$2,586,020.21

($58,691.69)
($37,384.35)
($96,076.04)

$1,588,357.65
$25,911.97
$1,614,269.62
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