## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-I-A** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

#### Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2019

018 - Conecuh County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL				PROPRIETARY	<b>FIDUCIARY</b>	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS	
Description	General	Revenue	Service	<b>Projects</b>	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept	
Assets and Other Debits:								
Assets:								
Cash	\$517,753.15	\$806,581.34	\$205,050.06	\$546,749.46	\$0.00	\$70,462.41	\$0.00	
Investments	\$1,985,807.58	\$19,253.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Receivables	\$120,977.45	\$204,394.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Receivables	\$36,526.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Inventories	\$0.00	\$38,419.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Assets								
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,029,351.83	
Construction In Progress								
Other Debits:								
Amounts Available								
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,603,872.50	
Other Debits								
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$2,661,064.32	\$1,068,649.97	\$205,050.06	\$546,749.46	\$0.00	\$70,462.41	\$29,633,224.33	
Liabilities and Fund Equity:								
Liabilities:								
Claims Payable	\$725,497.97	\$538,288.97	\$0.00	\$26,915.00	\$0.00	\$9,448.87	\$0.00	
Interfund Payable	\$0.00	\$26,596.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,929.96	\$0.00	
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$112,705.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,603,872.50	
Total Liabilities:	\$725,497.97	\$677,590.99	\$0.00	\$26,915.00	\$0.00	\$19,378.83	\$7,603,872.50	
Fund Equity:								
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,029,351.83	
Contributed Capital								
Reserved Fund Balance	\$45,460.40	\$44,818.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$287.21	\$0.00	
Unreserved Fund balance	\$1,890,105.95	\$346,240.18	\$205,050.06	\$519,834.46	\$0.00	\$50,796.37	\$0.00	
Total Fund Equity:	\$1,935,566.35	\$391,058.98	\$205,050.06	\$519,834.46	\$0.00	\$51,083.58	\$22,029,351.83	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$2,661,064.32	\$1,068,649.97	\$205,050.06	\$546,749.46	\$0.00	\$70,462.41	\$29,633,224.33	

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2019

018 - Conecuh County Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY Special Revenue Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues State Sources \$12,995,106.82 \$36,168,18 \$155.594.74 \$460,377.26 \$0.00 \$13,647,247.00 Federal Sources \$600.00 \$3,287,349,22 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,287,949,22 **Local Sources** \$3,715,748,45 \$402.848.14 \$277.656.45 \$44,000.00 \$152.899.61 \$4.593.152.65 Other Sources \$121,158.32 \$17,674.08 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$138,832.40 \$152,899.61 **Total Revenues:** \$16,832,613.59 \$3,744,039.62 \$433,251.19 \$504,377.26 \$21,667,181.27 **Expenditures** Instructional Services \$0.00 \$0.00 \$36,929.01 \$9,284,664.50 \$1,240,544.00 \$10,562,137.51 Instructional Support Services \$3,055,900.78 \$616.018.83 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$58,260,39 \$3,730,180.00 \$0.00 \$261.918.36 Operation & Maintenance Services \$1,133,984,31 \$20,195,30 \$0.00 \$1,416,097,97 **Auxiliary Services** \$1,262,842.54 \$1,243,590.06 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3.953.08 \$2,510,385.68 \$1,479,670.68 \$348,522.51 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,828,193.19 General Administrative Services \$0.00 Capital Outlay \$0.00 \$0.00 **Debt Service** \$431,419,76 \$126,440.00 \$0.00 \$557.859.76 \$40.293.33 \$953.896.86 Other Expenditures \$585,201,96 \$328,401,57 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Total Expenditures:** \$16,802,264.77 \$3,797,272.27 \$431,419.76 \$388,358.36 \$139,435.81 \$21,558,750.97 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$166,886.78 \$27,017.97 \$123,904.09 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$317,808.84 Other Fund Uses: \$14,055.12 \$0.00 \$123,904,09 \$2.873.46 \$165,376.35 \$24,543.68 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** \$152,831.66 \$2,474.29 \$123,904.09 (\$123,904.09) (\$2,873.46) \$152,432.49 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$183,180.48 (\$50,758.36) \$125,735.52 (\$7,885.19) \$10,590.34 \$260,862.79 \$441,817.34 \$79,314.54 \$527,719.65 \$40,493.24 \$2,841,730.64 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$1,752,385.87

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

\$205,050.06

\$519,834.46

\$51,083.58

\$3,102,593.43

\$391,058.98

\$1,935,566.35

**Ending Fund Balance - September 30:** 

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2019

018 - Conecuh County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$12,959,569.63	\$12,995,106.82	\$35,537.19	\$36,168.18	\$36,168.18	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$12,233.00	\$600.00	(\$11,633.00)	\$3,976,043.98	\$3,287,349.22	(\$688,694.76)
Local Sources	\$3,833,392.00	\$3,715,748.45	(\$117,643.55)	\$462,545.00	\$402,848.14	(\$59,696.86)
Other Sources	\$87,368.00	\$121,158.32	\$33,790.32	\$24,000.00	\$17,674.08	(\$6,325.92)
Total Revenues:	\$16,892,562.63	\$16,832,613.59	(\$59,949.04)	\$4,498,757.16	\$3,744,039.62	(\$754,717.54)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$9,740,174.00	\$9,284,664.50	\$455,509.50	\$1,414,629.45	\$1,240,544.00	\$174,085.45
Instructional Support Services	\$3,368,586.63	\$3,055,900.78	\$312,685.85	\$974,434.39	\$616,018.83	\$358,415.56
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,403,339.00	\$1,133,984.31	\$269,354.69	\$27,953.20	\$20,195.30	\$7,757.90
Auxiliary Services	\$1,327,792.00	\$1,262,842.54	\$64,949.46	\$1,465,922.60	\$1,243,590.06	\$222,332.54
General Administrative Services	\$1,450,685.87	\$1,479,670.68	(\$28,984.81)	\$436,038.98	\$348,522.51	\$87,516.47
Special Revenue Outlay						
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$577,455.00	\$585,201.96	(\$7,746.96)	\$450,980.46	\$328,401.57	\$122,578.89
Total Expenditures:	\$17,868,032.50	\$16,802,264.77	\$1,065,767.73	\$4,769,959.08	\$3,797,272.27	\$972,686.81
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$258,728.53	\$166,886.78	(\$91,841.75)	\$115,520.00	\$27,017.97	(\$88,502.03)
Other Financing Uses:	\$103,112.00	\$14,055.12	\$89,056.88	\$24,017.00	\$24,543.68	(\$526.68)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$155,616.53	\$152,831.66	(\$2,784.87)	\$91,503.00	\$2,474.29	(\$89,028.71)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$819,853.34)	\$183,180.48	\$1,003,033.82	(\$179,698.92)	(\$50,758.36)	\$128,940.56
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,736,945.84	\$1,752,385.87	\$15,440.03	\$431,345.40	\$441,817.34	\$10,471.94
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$917,092.50	\$1,935,566.35	\$1,018,473.85	\$251,646.48	\$391,058.98	\$139,412.50

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2019

018 - Conecuh County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$155,594.74	\$155,594.74	\$0.00	\$460,377.26	\$460,377.26	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$246,599.00	\$277,656.45	\$31,057.45	\$129,015.00	\$44,000.00	(\$85,015.00)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$402,193.74	\$433,251.19	\$31,057.45	\$589,392.26	\$504,377.26	(\$85,015.00)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250,955.00	\$261,918.36	(\$10,963.36)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$514,529.84	\$0.00	\$514,529.84
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay						
Debt Service	\$431,419.76	\$431,419.76	\$0.00	\$124,740.00	\$126,440.00	(\$1,700.00)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Expenditures:</b>	\$431,419.76	\$431,419.76	\$0.00	\$890,224.84	\$388,358.36	\$501,866.48
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$123,904.09	\$123,904.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$123,904.09	(\$123,904.09)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$123,904.09	\$123,904.09	\$0.00	(\$123,904.09)	(\$123,904.09)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$29,226.02)	\$125,735.52	\$154,961.54	(\$300,832.58)	(\$7,885.19)	\$292,947.39
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$79,314.54	\$79,314.54	\$0.00	\$527,719.65	\$527,719.65	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$50,088.52	\$205,050.06	\$154,961.54	\$226,887.07	\$519,834.46	\$292,947.39

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2019

018 - Conecuh County Schools	EXPENDA	BLE TRUST	VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE 1	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,611,709.81	\$13,647,247.00	\$35,537.19
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,988,276.98	\$3,287,949.22	(\$700,327.76)
Local Sources	\$185,862.00	\$152,899.61	(\$32,962.39)	\$4,857,413.00	\$4,593,152.65	(\$264,260.35)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$111,368.00	\$138,832.40	\$27,464.40
Total Revenues:	\$185,862.00	\$152,899.61	(\$32,962.39)	\$22,568,767.79	\$21,667,181.27	(\$901,586.52)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$44,915.00	\$36,929.01	\$7,985.99	\$11,199,718.45	\$10,562,137.51	\$637,580.94
Instructional Support Services	\$87,948.00	\$58,260.39	\$29,687.61	\$4,430,969.02	\$3,730,180.00	\$700,789.02
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,682,247.20	\$1,416,097.97	\$266,149.23
Auxiliary Services	\$14,520.00	\$3,953.08	\$10,566.92	\$3,322,764.44	\$2,510,385.68	\$812,378.76
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,886,724.85	\$1,828,193.19	\$58,531.66
Total Outlay						
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$556,159.76	\$557,859.76	(\$1,700.00)
Other Expenditures	\$37,752.00	\$40,293.33	(\$2,541.33)	\$1,066,187.46	\$953,896.86	\$112,290.60
Total Expenditures:	\$185,135.00	\$139,435.81	\$45,699.19	\$24,144,771.18	\$21,558,750.97	\$2,586,020.21
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$2,252.00	\$0.00	(\$2,252.00)	\$376,500.53	\$317,808.84	(\$58,691.69)
Other Financing Uses:	\$863.00	\$2,873.46	(\$2,010.46)	\$127,992.00	\$165,376.35	(\$37,384.35)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$1,389.00	(\$2,873.46)	(\$4,262.46)	\$248,508.53	\$152,432.49	(\$96,076.04)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$2,116.00	\$10,590.34	\$8,474.34	(\$1,327,494.86)	\$260,862.79	\$1,588,357.65
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$40,493.24	\$40,493.24	\$0.00	\$2,815,818.67	\$2,841,730.64	\$25,911.97
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$42,609.24	\$51,083.58	\$8,474.34	\$1,488,323.81	\$3,102,593.43	\$1,614,269.62